## Lutheran Women's Missionary League MINNESOTA NORTH DISTRICT



# ARE YOU INTERESTED IN PROFESSIONAL CHURCH WORK?

## SCHOLARSHIPS AVAILABLE FOR THE 2025-2026 ACADEMIC YEAR

CAREER **OPPORTUNITIES** 

## **APPLICANT GUIDELINES**

Each applicant must...

- † Be preparing for full-time church work in the **LCMS**
- † Be a resident of the Minnesota North District and a member of a Missouri Synod congregation
- † Be enrolled in an LCMS affiliated university or seminary
- † Be enrolled as a full-time student in a program that qualifies for a Divine Call or Commission
- † Submit application and references by May 15,
- † Submit an application and photo each academic year

- † PASTOR
- **† LUTHERAN SCHOOL TEACHER**
- **+ DIRECTOR OF** CHRISTIAN EDUCATION
- † DIRECTOR OF CHRISTIAN OUTREACH
- † DIRECTOR OF FAMILY LIFE MINISTRY
- **† DIRECTOR OF PARISH MUSIC**
- **† DIRECTOR OF CHURCH MINISTRIES**
- † DEACONESS

The application form may be downloaded from the Resource and Scholarships web pages on the LWML Minnesota North District website www.lwmlmnn.org. To learn more about LCMS church work opportunities visit www.lcms.org/set-apart-to-serve.

Scholarship awards will be announced by the third week of July. Scholarship monies are sent directly to the educational institution-first half in July and remaining balance in January.

### For Application Information Contact:

Pam Stauty, Scholarships Chairman LWML Minnesota North District 7606 Rice River Road Virginia, MN 55792 scholarships@lwmlmnn.org 218-780-4873

## **Additional Scholarship Offerings:**

Minnesota North District LCMS Office PO Box 604 Brainerd, MN 56401 1 (800) 482-5022 or (218) 829-1781